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ÖBSV-Cup Runde 3 und LM Oberösterreich 2023
Linz, 22.4.2023

Event 2 50m Freestyle Open
22.04.2023 ÖBSV Cup Results
Points: OeBSV 2021

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

ÖBSV Cup "PI", Women

1. S7 STOCKER, Anna-Lena 99 AUT BSV Spittal 50.81 254 103
2. S6 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 1:35.24 + 44.43 46

ÖBSV Cup "VI", Women

1. S12 GOTTWALD, Rebekka 03 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 43.05 234 66
2. S11 BERGHOFER, Gabriele 63 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 1:02.16 + 19.11 114
3. S11 BERGER, Erna 75 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 1:02.51 + 19.46 112
4. S13 SAMPL, Lina 08 AUT BSV Pongau 1:22.75 + 39.70 35

ÖBSV Cup "II", Women
1. S14 BAUMEGGER, Sarah-Maria 07 AUT Grazer Versehrten Sportclub 38.59 362
2. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 43.89 + 5.30 246
3. S14 TIEFNIG, Emely 03 AUT BSV Spittal 50.29 + 11.70 164
4. S14 DJUZA, Slavica 90 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:06.14 + 27.55 72
5. S14 REITMAIER, Barbara 75 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:09.92 + 31.33 61
6. S14 EDLMAYR, Lisa-Maria 89 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:10.10 + 31.51 60
7. S14 THURNER, Lisa 95 AUT BSV Pongau 1:10.48 + 31.89 59
8. S14 GLABATSCH, Stefanie 02 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 1:12.20 + 33.61 55
9. S14 ORTNER, Tanja 91 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:16.83 + 38.24 46

10. S14 ALTREITER, Friederike 67 AUT CMB Pius 1:51.39 + 1:12.80 15

ÖBSV Cup "DI", Women
1. S15 HOETZENDORFER, Christa 61 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:41.07 17

ÖBSV Cup "DS", Women
1. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 46.72 271
2. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 50.41 + 3.69 216
3. S21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 59.86 + 13.14 129
4. S21 GRABNER, Elena 06 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:37.59 + 50.87 30

ÖBSV Cup "PI", Men

1. S6 KOMAROV, Oleksander 88 UKR Kaernter BSV 32.46 761 808
2. S7 OBERLECHNER, Georg 90 AUT BSV Pongau 52.82 + 20.36 138
3. S6 MORGENSTERN, Martin 83 AUT BSV Spittal 1:03.19 + 30.73 103

ÖBSV Cup "VI", Men
1. S12 STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 34.20 340 133
2. S11 ENGLEDER, Franz 66 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 52.21 + 18.01 144

ÖBSV Cup "II", Men
1. S14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 27.80 693
2. S14 HUMMEL, Edwin 04 AUT BSV Spittal 34.87 + 7.07 351
3. S14 HARTL, Lukas 03 AUT BSV Spittal 37.18 + 9.38 290
4. S14 KNOGLER, Gregor 88 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 43.05 + 15.25 187
5. S14 PAYER, Jonas 11 AUT BSV Spittal 44.93 + 17.13 164
6. S14 MOSER, Sandro 01 AUT BSV Spittal 45.29 + 17.49 160
7. S14 BIK, Julian 06 AUT WAT 45.70 + 17.90 156
8. S14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 46.82 + 19.02 145
9. S14 ZAUNER, Clemens 86 AUT VCA Salzburg 49.30 + 21.50 124

10. S14 GOETZ, Samuel 04 AUT WAT 52.27 + 24.47 104
11. S14 SAGEDER, Patrick 87 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 53.67 + 25.87 96
12. S14 LICHTMANEGGER, Thorsten 76 AUT VCA Salzburg 54.04 + 26.24 94
13. S14 VERLENDE, Heinz 67 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:05.03 + 37.23 54
14. S14 KASES, Roman 62 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:10.84 + 43.04 42
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ÖBSV-Cup Runde 3 und LM Oberösterreich 2023
Linz, 22.4.2023

Event 2, 50m Freestyle

ÖBSV Cup "DI", Men
1. S15 HACKER, Juergen 85 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:33.71 15
2. S15 WITZELSTEINER, Thomas 75 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:45.57 + 11.86 11

ÖBSV Cup "DS", Men
1. S21 RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 AUT BSV Spittal 44.65 223
2. S21 SCHNABL, Felix 05 AUT BSV Spittal 48.12 + 3.47 178
3. S21 LUFTENSTEINER, Philipp 99 AUT MBSV Grein 53.43 + 8.78 130
4. S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 59.69 + 15.04 93
5. S21 BLIN, Bernhard 89 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:02.41 + 17.76 82
6. S21 STEINBOECK, Tobias 94 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:02.94 + 18.29 79
7. S21 STROHHAEUSL, Richard 03 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:09.52 + 24.87 59
8. S21 VIERTBAUER, Jakob 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:10.48 + 25.83 57

LM Oberösterreich "VI", Women
1. S11 BERGER, Erna 75 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 1:02.51 112

LM Oberösterreich "II", Women
1. S14 DJUZA, Slavica 90 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:06.14 72
2. S14 REITMAIER, Barbara 75 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:09.92 + 3.78 61
3. S14 EDLMAYR, Lisa-Maria 89 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:10.10 + 3.96 60
4. S14 ORTNER, Tanja 91 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:16.83 + 10.69 46
5. S14 ALTREITER, Friederike 67 AUT CMB Pius 1:51.39 + 45.25 15

LM Oberösterreich "DI", Women
1. S15 HOETZENDORFER, Christa 61 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:41.07 17

LM Oberösterreich "DS", Women
1. S21 GRABNER, Elena 06 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:37.59 30

LM Oberösterreich "VI", Men
1. S11 ENGLEDER, Franz 66 AUT OOe Blindensportclub 52.21 144

LM Oberösterreich "II", Men
1. S14 KNOGLER, Gregor 88 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 43.05 187
2. S14 SAGEDER, Patrick 87 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 53.67 + 10.62 96
3. S14 VERLENDE, Heinz 67 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:05.03 + 21.98 54
4. S14 KASES, Roman 62 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:10.84 + 27.79 42

LM Oberösterreich "DI", Men
1. S15 HACKER, Juergen 85 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:33.71 15
2. S15 WITZELSTEINER, Thomas 75 AUT Schenkenfelden 1:45.57 + 11.86 11

LM Oberösterreich "DS", Men
1. S21 LUFTENSTEINER, Philipp 99 AUT MBSV Grein 53.43 130
2. S21 BLIN, Bernhard 89 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:02.41 + 8.98 82
3. S21 STEINBOECK, Tobias 94 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 1:02.94 + 9.51 79
4. S21 STROHHAEUSL, Richard 03 AUT BSV BBRZ Linz 1:09.52 + 16.09 59

Gäste "S01 - S21", Women
1. S14 BAUMEGGER, Sarah-Maria 07 AUT Grazer Versehrten Sportclub 38.59 362
2. S21 OBENAUS, Paula 88 AUT VCA Salzburg 46.72 + 8.13 271
3. S7 STOCKER, Anna-Lena 99 AUT BSV Spittal 50.81 + 12.22 254 103
4. S14 HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 AUT BSV Pongau 43.89 + 5.30 246
5. S12 GOTTWALD, Rebekka 03 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 43.05 + 4.46 234 66
6. S21 RAINER, Katharina 03 AUT BSV Innsbruck 50.41 + 11.82 216
7. S14 TIEFNIG, Emely 03 AUT BSV Spittal 50.29 + 11.70 164
8. S21 KRENN, Christina 07 AUT BSV Pongau 59.86 + 21.27 129
9. S11 BERGHOFER, Gabriele 63 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 1:02.16 + 23.57 114
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ÖBSV-Cup Runde 3 und LM Oberösterreich 2023
Linz, 22.4.2023

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Gäste "S01 - S21"

Rank DC YB Nation Club Time Ti. behind ÖBSV WPS

10. S14 THURNER, Lisa 95 AUT BSV Pongau 1:10.48 + 31.89 59
11. S14 GLABATSCH, Stefanie 02 AUT BSG Klagenfurt 1:12.20 + 33.61 55
12. S6 LIDL, Veronika 09 AUT BSV Pongau 1:35.24 + 56.65 46
13. S13 SAMPL, Lina 08 AUT BSV Pongau 1:22.75 + 44.16 35

Gäste "S01 - S21", Men
1. S6 KOMAROV, Oleksander 88 UKR Kaernter BSV 32.46 761 808
2. S14 SCHUMACHER, Jakob 06 AUT WAT 27.80 693
3. S14 HUMMEL, Edwin 04 AUT BSV Spittal 34.87 + 2.41 351
4. S12 STOJKOVIC, Sasa 85 AUT VSC ASVOe Wien 34.20 + 1.74 340 133
5. S14 HARTL, Lukas 03 AUT BSV Spittal 37.18 + 4.72 290
6. S21 RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 AUT BSV Spittal 44.65 + 12.19 223
7. S21 SCHNABL, Felix 05 AUT BSV Spittal 48.12 + 15.66 178
8. S14 PAYER, Jonas 11 AUT BSV Spittal 44.93 + 12.47 164
9. S14 MOSER, Sandro 01 AUT BSV Spittal 45.29 + 12.83 160

10. S14 BIK, Julian 06 AUT WAT 45.70 + 13.24 156
11. S14 AUER, Manuel 81 AUT BSV Pongau 46.82 + 14.36 145
12. S7 OBERLECHNER, Georg 90 AUT BSV Pongau 52.82 + 20.36 138
13. S14 ZAUNER, Clemens 86 AUT VCA Salzburg 49.30 + 16.84 124
14. S14 GOETZ, Samuel 04 AUT WAT 52.27 + 19.81 104
15. S6 MORGENSTERN, Martin 83 AUT BSV Spittal 1:03.19 + 30.73 103
16. S14 LICHTMANEGGER, Thorsten 76 AUT VCA Salzburg 54.04 + 21.58 94
17. S21 WILDING, Richard 91 AUT BSV Pongau 59.69 + 27.23 93
18. S21 VIERTBAUER, Jakob 95 AUT VCA Salzburg 1:10.48 + 38.02 57
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